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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 28th March Sponsored Hop / Skip—raising money 
to improve our outside areas includ-
ing the outside wooden learning lab—
school council idea. 

Thursday 3rd April Mother’s Day meal for Year 3 Mums— 

Thursday 3rd April School Disco—all year groups. 5.30—
7.00pm 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

Monday 7th April Y6 SAT information meeting—4pm 

Thursday 12th June Sports Day—9.00-12.00 Times to be 
confirmed. 

Wednesday 9th July Parents Open afternoon including visit 
new classes—3.30—5.00pm 

Tuesday 8th July New classes transition afternoon 

Monday 7th / Tuesday 8th 
July 

Telford schools Y6-7 transition days 

Thursday 17th July Leavers Assembly and picnic—
11.00am 

                  

Our 5R Stars for this week are: 
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BuddingÊarƟstsÊinÊClassesÊ2ÊandÊ5ÊthisÊ
week—reallyÊenjoyingÊtheirÊartÊprojectsÊforÊ
thisÊterm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer term dates 

PleaseÊnoteÊthatÊIÊhaveÊputÊsomeÊofÊtheÊsummerÊtermÊdatesÊintoÊtheÊ
calendar—toÊgiveÊyouÊplentyÊofÊnoƟceÊforÊÊorganisingÊanyÊƟmeÊoffÊ
youÊmayÊneed.ÊSportsÊDay,ÊinÊparƟcular,ÊisÊaÊdateÊthatÊmanyÊofÊyouÊareÊkeenÊtoÊ

haveÊearly! 

WeÊareÊsƟllÊfinalisingÊaÊfewÊotherÊdatesÊincludingÊschoolÊeventsÊforÊtheÊYearÊ6Ê
leavers,ÊbutÊtheÊLeavers’ÊAssemblyÊisÊalwaysÊonÊtheÊpenulƟmateÊday! 

Hopping and skipping! 

Summer term extended schools 

TheÊnewÊbookingsÊforÊclubsÊforÊtheÊsummerÊareÊopen.ÊWeÊhaveÊsomeÊ
newÊclubsÊonÊofferÊasÊwellÊasÊsomeÊoldÊfavourites.ÊMrsÊWallaceÊandÊ
MrsÊCarvell-ShepherdÊareÊrunningÊaÊ‘YouthÊClub’,ÊMissÊDecalmerÊisÊ
runningÊanÊexciƟngÊDesignÊclubÊtoo!ÊPlusÊourÊCrossbarÊcoachÊisÊconƟnuingÊwithÊ
hisÊpopularÊclub.ÊLotsÊofÊoutsideÊsportsÊinÊtheÊsummerÊsunshineÊtoo—hopefully!Ê

Bookings close on Monday 31st March—so please do book on! 


